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FEATURED PRODUCTS

1 6

VENABLE GND/NC

LO

RF/IF

RF/IF

VDD

NEW! GRF7001 Up/Downconverter  
with Integrated LO Buffer
Tuning Range: 0.7 – 2.7 GHz

1.5 x 1.5 x 0.45 mm DFN-6 

GRF2013 Broadband High Linearity Gain Block 
Tuning Range: 0.05 –  8.0 GHz

1.5 x 1.5 x 0.45 mm DFN-6

1

RF_In RF_Out/VDD

VENABLE GND/NC

GND/NCB
ias

GND/NC

Applications

•	 Linear Driver

•	 IF Amplifier

•	 LNA 

Features

•	 Low Noise Figure

•	 Flat Gain

•	 Flexible Bias Voltage and Current

•	 Internally Matched to 50 Ω

Applications

•	 Transmit/Receive Mixer for Linear, Low Power Applications

Features

•	 Integrated LO Buffer

•	 Broadband Tuning

•	 Low Power Consumption 

Part  
Number Reference

Gain
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

Noise Figure  
(dB)

GRF7001* 3 V/10 mA/RF: 800 MHz;  
Lo: 965 MHz; IF: 165 MHz

-6.0 >23.0 30.0 7.0

GRF2013 5 V/90 mA/1.9 GHz
3 V/35 mA/400 MHz

18.5
20.5

22.5
17.5

38.5
30.5

1.3
1.3

GRF5511 5 V/130 mA/2.5 GHz 
5 V/100 mA/5.5 GHz

20.1 
15.4

26.0 
25.8

39.6 
44.0

1.5 
1.7

GRF2133 5 V/60 mA/700 MHz
5 V/60 mA/1950 MHz

40.0
28.0

20.0
20.0

31.0
31.0

0.7
0.6

* Sampling now, production Q3 2018.

Subscribe

to Guerrilla RF News

Sign up today to receive Guerrilla RF product and industry updates to 
your inbox. Be in-the-know about our newest opportunities, insights, 
industry tips and trends affecting your business. Unsubscribe at any time. 

http://guerrilla-rf.com/
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2013
http://guerrilla-rf.com/index.php/products/part?partno=GRF5511
http://guerrilla-rf.com/resources/subscribe
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FEATURED PRODUCTS

RF_Out/VDD

VENABLE 1

RF_In

  BIAS
GND/NC

GND/NC

GND/NC

Bias1

GND/NC

GND/NCGND/NCGND/NC

Bias2

RF_Out/VDDRF_In

GND/NC GND/NC

1

RF_In RF_Out/VDD

VEN VDD1

GND/NCGND/NC

3.0 x 3.0 x 0.85 mm QFN-16 1.5 x 1.5 x 0.45 mm DFN-6

GRF5511 High Frequency Power-LNA™
Tuning Range: 0.7 – 6.0 GHz

GRF2133 Ultra-High Gain LNA
Tuning Range: 0.1 –  2.7 GHz

Applications

•	 PA/Driver for 802.11ac

•	 Linear Driver Amplifier for High PAR Waveforms

•	 Microwave Backhaul

Features

•	 Flexible Bias Voltage and Current

•	 Outstanding Gain and Linearity to 6 GHz

Applications

•	 Cellular Boosters / Repeaters

•	 Linear Driver Amplifier

Features

•	 Internally Matched

•	 Unconditionally Stable

•	 Flexible Bias Voltage and Current 

Featured Products...........................................................................2

Broadband Linear LNAs/Drivers.................................................4

Low Current LNAs/Drivers for General Purpose...................5

LNAs/Drivers with Bypass/Failsafe Bypass.............................5

DFN-6 Package Portfolio with Common Pin Out.................6

WLAN LNAs/Drivers........................................................................7

High Frequency Gain Blocks/LNAs: 10 MHz to X-Band...... 7

Up/Downconverter with Integrated LO Buffer ....................8

Failsafe SPDT Switch.......................................................................8

Ultra-LNAs™.......................................................................................8

Contents

Linear PAs/Power-LNAs™..............................................................9

Guerrilla Bloc™ Technology....................................................... 10 
   Fully Integrated Ultra-Low Noise Amplifier,  
   Driver and PA Modules............................................................ 10

Automotive Qualified (AEC-Q100) Products...................... 11 
   Standard and Automotive Product Processes................ 11 
   AEC-Q100 Qualification Schedule....................................... 11

Sales Representatives................................................................. 12

Distributors..................................................................................... 13

Part Number Index....................................................................... 14

http://guerrilla-rf.com/
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Broadband Linear LNAs/Drivers

Part  
Number

Tuning
Range  
(GHz)

Reference
Conditions

Gain
(dB)

EVB NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

Vdd
Range

(V)

Idd
Range
(mA)

Package  
(mm) Features

GRF2105 0.4 - 5.0 2.5 GHz 
5.0 V;  70 mA

20.5 0.75 22.5 37.0 2.7 - 5.0 20 - 90 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45 
DFN-6

Enhanced gain 
flatness

GRF2133 0.1 - 6.0 1.9 GHz  
5.0 V; 60 mA

28.5 0.65 20.0 31.0 1.8 - 5.0 35 - 120 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45 
DFN-6

Ultra-high gain/  
flexible bias

GRF4001 0.1 - 5.0 2.5 GHz      
3.3 V; 45 mA

15.5 0.90 16.5 30.5 1.8 - 5.0 15 - 50 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45 
DFN-6

Internal match/  
flexible bias

GRF4002 0.1 - 3.8 1.9 GHz      
5.0 V; 70 mA

17.5 0.80 23.5 36.0 1.8 - 5.0 20 - 80 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45 
DFN-6

Internal match/ 
flexible bias

GRF4003 0.1 - 3.8 1.9 GHz      
5.0 V; 95 mA

15.0 0.80 24.5 41.0 1.8 - 5.0 20 - 120 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45 
DFN-6

Internal match/ 
flexible bias

GRF4004 0.1 - 3.8 1.9 GHz      
5.0 V; 135 mA

14.5 0.85 26.0 43.0 1.8 - 5.0 30 - 150 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45 
DFN-6

Minimal matching/ 
flexible bias

GRF4005 0.1 - 3.8 1.9 GHz      
5.0 V; 170 mA

15.0 0.80 26.5 42.0 1.8 - 5.0 50 - 200 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45 
DFN-6

Minimal matching/ 
flexible bias

GRF4014 0.1 - 6.0 2.5 GHz      
5.0 V; 60 mA 16.5 0.80 24.3  39.0

2.7 - 8.0 30 - 120 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45 
DFN-6

Power/low noise;  
flexible bias

http://guerrilla-rf.com/
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2105
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2133
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF4001
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF4002
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF4003
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF4004
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF4005
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF4014
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Low Current LNAs/Drivers for General Purpose

Part  
Number

Tuning
Range 
(GHz)

Reference
Conditions

Gain
(dB)

EVB NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

Vdd
Range

(V)

Idd
Range
(mA)

Package  
(mm) Features

GRF2100 0.1 - 3.8 2.5 GHz
3.3 V; 15 mA

16.5 0.8 10.0 19.0 1.8 - 5.0  8 - 30 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45
DFN-6

Flexible bias
standard pinout

GRF2106 0.1 - 4.2 2.5 GHz
3.3 V; 15 mA

20.5 0.8 12.0 26.0 2.7 - 5.0  8 - 30 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45
DFN-6

Flexible bias
standard pinout

GRF2373 0.1 - 3.8 1.9 GHz
3.3 V; 15 mA

18.5 1.2 12.5 25.0 2.7 - 5.0 10 - 25 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45
DFN-6

Flexible bias
standard pinout

LNAs/Drivers with Bypass/Failsafe Bypass

Part  
Number

Tuning
Range 
(GHz)

Reference
Conditions

Gain
(dB)

EVB NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

Vdd
Range

(V)

Idd
Range
(mA)

Package
(mm) Features

GRF2077* 0.7 - 3.8 2.5 GHz  
5.0 V; 70 mA

17.0 0.90 22.0 40.0 2.7 - 5.0 20 - 90 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.75 
DFN-8

Failsafe bypass

GRF2140 0.1 - 3.8 1.9 GHz
3.3 V; 15 mA

18.0 1.1 9.0 20.0 1.8 - 5.0  8 - 30 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45
DFN-6

Low loss bypass;
standard pinout

GRF2374 0.1 - 4.2 1.9 GHz
3.3 V; 15 mA

16.5 1.3 10.0 22.0 2.7 - 5.0  8 - 30 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45
DFN-6

Low loss bypass;
standard pinout

GRF4042 0.1 - 3.8 1.9 GHz
5.0 V; 70 mA

16.0 1.0 22.0 36.0 1.8 - 5.0 15 - 80 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.50
QFN-12

Low loss bypass;
standard pinout

GRF4142 0.1 - 3.8 1.9 GHz
3.3 V; 50 mA

15.3 0.9 19.5 33.0 1.8 - 5.0 15 - 80 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45
DFN-6

Low loss bypass;
standard pinout

* Pre-production, sampling now.

http://guerrilla-rf.com/
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2100
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2140
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF4042
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF4142
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Guerrilla RF’s DFN-6 package product portfolio includes 
a wide range of gain, linearity, NF and bypass capability 
using a single layout. This rapidly growing family effectively 
creates a modular RF design system, including single-stage, 
two-stage, bypass and failsafe bypass devices.

DFN-6 Package Portfolio with Common Pin Out
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Generic Schematic 

DFN-6 Package Product Portfolio

Part Number Product Description

GRF2003, GRF2004 Broadband Gain Block to X-Band

GRF2012, GRF2013, 
GRF2014

Flat Gain, High Linearity Gain Block

GRF2100 Low NF, Low Current Amplifier

GRF2105 Broadband, Linear LNA

GRF2106, GRF2133* Ultra-high Gain, Low NF Amplifier

GRF2140 Low NF, Low Current Amplifier with 
Bypass

GRF2373 High Gain, Low Noise, Linear Driver

GRF2374  High Gain, Low Noise, Linear Driver 
with Bypass

GRF2505 High Linearity, Low Noise Driver

GRF4001 Broadband LNA/Linear Driver

GRF4002, GRF4003, 
GRF4004, GRF4005, 
GRF4014

Broadband LNA/High Linearity Driver

GRF4142 Broadband LNA/High Linearity Driver 
with Bypass

* Pin 6: NC/GND except for GRF2133 (Pin 6: Vdd2).

http://guerrilla-rf.com/
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2003
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2004
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2012
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2013
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2014
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2100
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2105
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2133
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2140
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2505
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF4001
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF4002
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF4003
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF4004
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF4005
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF4014
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF4142
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WLAN LNAs/Drivers

Part  
Number

Tuning
Range 
(GHz)

Reference
Conditions

Gain
(dB)

EVB NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

Vdd
Range

(V)

Idd
Range
(mA)

Package  
(mm) Features

GRF2101 4.0 - 7.0 5.5 GHz
3.3 V; 18 mA

18.0 0.90 10.0 22.0 2.7 - 5.0 10 - 30 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45  
DFN-6

High gain; low noise

GRF2201 0.4 - 3.8 2.45 GHz
3.3 V; 15 mA

20.5 0.80 12.0 26.0 2.7 - 5.0 10 - 30 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45  
DFN-6

High gain; low noise

GRF2501 4.9 - 6.0 5.5 GHz
3.3 V; 15 mA

16.0 1.0 7.0 18.0 2.7 - 5.0 10 - 30 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45 
DFN-6

High gain; low noise

GRF2505 4.0 - 6.0 5.5 GHz      
5.0 V; 40 mA

12.5 1.2 19.0 30.0 2.7 - 5.0 15 - 50 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45 
DFN-6

High linearity;  
low noise

GRF2541 4.9 - 6.0 5.5 GHz
3.3 V; 18 mA

16.0 1.2 5.0 16.0 2.7 - 5.0 10 - 30 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45
DFN-6

High gain;
low noise; bypass

GRF2543* 4.9 - 6.0 5.5 GHz 
3.3 V; 15 mA

14.5 1.0 12.5 25.5 2.7 - 5.0 10 - 30 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45
DFN-6

High gain,  
low noise, bypass

* Pre-production, sampling now.

High Frequency Gain Blocks/LNAs: 10 MHz to X-Band

Part  
Number

Tuning
Range 
(GHz)

Reference
Conditions

Gain
(dB)

EVB NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

Vdd
Range

(V)

Idd
Range
(mA)

Package 
 (mm) Features

GRF2003 0.05 - 10.0 5.5 GHz
5.0 V; 55 mA

12.0 3.8 15.0 29.0 3.0 - 5.0 40 - 80 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45  
DFN-6

Flat gain;  
internal match

GRF2004 0.05 - 10.0 4.0 GHz
5.0 V; 100 mA

16.5 1.9 18.0 31.0 3.0 - 5.0 60 - 120 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45 
DFN-6

Flat gain;  
internal match

GRF2012 0.05 - 3.8 0.9 GHz
5.0 V; 90 mA

14.8 2.7 23.0 40.0 2.7 - 5.0 15 - 100 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45  
DFN-6

Flat gain;  
high linearity

GRF2013 0.05 - 5.0 1.9 GHz
5.0 V; 90 mA

18.5 1.3 22.5 38.5 2.7 - 5.0 15 - 100 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45 
DFN-6

Flat gain;  
high linearity, low NF

GRF2014 0.05 - 3.8 0.9 GHz
5.0 V; 150 mA

15.9 3.4 24.0 43.5 2.7 - 5.0 50 - 180 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45 
DFN-6

Flat gain;  
high linearity

GRF2710 8.0 - 13.0 11 GHz;  
5.0 V; 25 mA

13.9 2.1 13.0 21.0 3.0 - 8.0 20 - 40 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45 
DFN-6

High gain; low noise; 
flexible bias

GRF3042 0.01 - 13.0 4.0 GHz
45 mA

14.3 3.0 14.0 26.0 > 7.0 35 - 60 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45 
DFN-6

Flat gain;  
internal match

GRF3044 0.01- 120 4.0 GHz
100 mA

16.6 1.8 19.8 31.5 > 7.0 60 - 120 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45 
DFN-6

Flat gain;  
internal match

http://guerrilla-rf.com/
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2101
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2505
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2541
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2003
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2004
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2012
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2013
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2014
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF3042
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF3044
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Ultra-LNAs™                   

Part  
Number

Tuning
Range 
(GHz)

Reference
Conditions

Gain
(dB)

EVB NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

Vdd
Range

(V)

Idd
Range
(mA)

Package
(mm) Features

GRF2051 0.4 - 2.7 1.9 GHz
5.0 V; 70 mA

19.0 0.37 21.0 36.0 2.7 - 5.0 20 - 90 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.5  
QFN-12

Flexible bias

GRF2052 1.7 - 4.5 2.5 GHz
5.0 V; 70 mA

19.2 0.50 21.0 38.0 2.7 - 5.0 20 - 90 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.5 
QFN-12

Flexible bias

GRF2070 0.4 - 1.5 0.9 GHz
5.0 V; 70 mA

21.2 0.38 20.5 39.0 2.7 - 5.0 20 - 90 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.75 
DFN-8

Flexible bias 
standard pinout

GRF2080  0.4 - 1.5 0.9 GHz
5.0 V; 70 mA

21.2 0.42 18.5 38.5 2.7 - 5.0 35 - 70 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.75  
DFN-8

Digital shutdown
standard pinout

GRF2071 0.7 - 2.7 1.9 GHz
5.0 V; 60 mA

19.0 0.36 21.0 36.0 2.7 - 5.0 20 - 90 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.75  
DFN-8

Flexible Iddq
standard pinout

GRF2081 1.4 - 2.7 1.9 GHz
5.0 V; 70 mA

18.5 0.41 19.5 37.5 2.7 - 5.0 35 - 70 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.75 
DFN-8

Digital shutdown
standard pinout

GRF2072 2.3 - 3.8 2.5 GHz
5.0 V; 70 mA

19.8 0.55 20.0 37.5 2.7 - 5.0 20 - 90 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.75   
DFN-8

Flexible Iddq
standard pinout

GRF2082 1.9 - 3.8 2.5 GHz
5.0 V; 70 mA

19.0 0.55 20.5 38.0 2.7 - 5.0 35 - 70 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.75   
DFN-8

Digital shutdown
standard pinout

GRF2073 3.0 - 6.0 3600 MHz  
5.0 V; 70 mA

18.6 0.65 18.0 35.0 2.7 - 5.0 20 - 100 2.0 x 2.0 0.75 
DFN-8

High gain;  
flexible bias

GRF2083 3.0 - 6.0 3600 MHz 
5.0 V; 70 mA

18.6 0.65 18.0 35.0 2.7 - 5.0 20 - 100 2.0 x 2.0 x 0.75  
DFN-8

High gain;  
digital shutdown

Failsafe SPDT Switch

Part  
Number

Frequency
Range  
(GHz)

Reference
Conditions

Insertion 
Loss
(dB)

Failsafe 
Loss
(dB)

IP1dB
(dBm)

IIP3
(dBm)

Vdd
Range

(V)
Idd

(mA)
Package

(mm) Features

GRF6011 0.1 - 3.8 1.9 GHz; 3.3 V
(RFC to RF1)
(RFC to RF2)

0.45
0.35

23
0.4

32.0
30.5

49.5
51.0

3.0 - 5.0 <1.0 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45 
DFN-6

RF2: Failsafe low loss

Up/Downconverter with Integrated LO Buffer   

Part  
Number

RF/IF
(GHz)

LO
(GHz)

LO Drive 
(dBm)

Typ. Conv. 
Loss 
(dB)

Typ. 
IP1dB
(dBm)

Typ. IIP3
(dBm)

Vdd
Range

(V)

Idd
Range
(mA)

Package
(mm) Features

GRF7001* 0.1 - 5.0 0.1 - 4.0 0.0 6.0 >17.0 25.0 3.0 - 5.0 10 - 30 1.5 x 1.5  x 0.45 
DFN-6

Linear mixer for  
Tx or Rx

* Sampling now, production Q3 2018.

http://guerrilla-rf.com/
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2051
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2052
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2070
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2080
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2071
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2081
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2072
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2073
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2083
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF6011
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Linear PAs/Power-LNAs™

Part  
Number

Tuning
Range 
(GHz)

Reference
Conditions

Gain
(dB)

EVB NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

Vdd
Range

(V)

Idd
Range
(mA)

Package  
(mm) Features

GRF5010 0.05 - 6.0 2.5 GHz
8.0 V; 95 mA
5.0 V; 60 mA

17.0
17.0

0.85
0.82

28.5
24.5

45.0
38.5

4.5 - 8.0 50 - 160 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.85 
QFN-16

Power/ultra-low 
noise; flexible bias

GRF5020 0.1 - 6.0 2.5 GHz
8.0 V; 95 mA
5.0 V; 65 mA

18.0
17.3

0.85
0.80

29.0
24.5

43.0
37.2

4.5 - 10.0 50 - 200 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.85 
QFN-16

Power/ultra-low 
noise; flexible bias

GRF5040 0.1 - 3.8 2.5 GHz
10.0 V; 170 mA
8.0 V; 130 mA

15.0
15.0

0.85
0.80

31.0
29.8

47.0
46.3

4.5 - 10.0 100 - 250 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.85 
QFN-16

Power/ultra-low 
noise; flexible bias

GRF5109 0.4 - 1.5 0.83 GHz
5.0 V; 160 mA

19.0 1.30 28.5 43.5 2.7 - 5.0 50 - 200 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.85 
QFN-16

5-Volt power/ 
low noise

GRF5110 1.5 - 3.8 1.9 GHz
5.0 V; 160 mA

15.0 0.90 28.8 46.0 2.7 - 5.0 50 - 200 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.85 
QFN-16

5-Volt power/ 
low noise

GRF5115 0.1 - 2.7 1.9 GHz
5.0 V; 250 mA

15.0 1.40 33.0 45.0 2.7 - 5.0 100 - 300 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.85 
QFN-16

5-Volt power/ 
low noise

GRF5511 1.5 - 6.0 5.5 GHz
8.0 V; 150 mA
5.0 V; 100 mA

15.8
15.4

1.80
1.70

29.5
25.8

47.5
44.0

4.5 - 9.0 50 - 200 3.0 x 3.0 x 0.85 
QFN-16

Power/low noise;  
flexible bias

http://guerrilla-rf.com/
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF5010
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF5020
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF5040
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF5109
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF5110
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF5115
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF5511
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Fully Integrated Ultra-Low Noise Amplifier, Driver and PA Modules
•	 Fully integrated modules with exception of current-setting resistor

•	 Internally matched to 50 ohms eliminating matching requirement

•	 Flexible bias voltage and current for optimal efficiency and linearity

•	 4.0 x 4.0 x 0.75 mm thermally-efficient, plastic package

Guerrilla Bloc™ Technology

Guerrilla Bloc™ Fully Integrated Low Noise PA/Driver Modules

Part  
Number

Frequency
Range  
(GHz)

Reference
Conditions

Gain
(dB)

 NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

Vdd
Range

(V)

Idd
Range
(mA)

Internally 
Matched

(50 ohms) Features

GRF5810* 1.7 - 2.0 1.9 GHz 
8.0 V; 130 mA
5.0 V; 100 mA

 
20.0
20.0

 
0.90
1.0

27.0
29.5

37.0
42.5

3.3 - 8.0 50 - 160 Yes Failsafe bypass

GRF5812* 2.3 - 2.7 2.5 GHz
8.0 V; 100 mA
5.0 V; 70 mA

20.2
20.1

0.9
0.9

29.5
27.0

43.0
38.0

3.3 - 8.0 50 - 160 Yes High power, high gain, 
low noise

GRF5813* 3.4 - 4.2 3.8 GHz
8.0 V; 130 mA
5.0 V; 100 mA

17.4
17.3

1.2
1.2

29.5
26.0

43.0
38.0

3.3 - 8.0 50 - 160 Yes High power, high gain, 
low noise

GRF5814* 4.4 - 5.0 4.7 GHz
8.0 V; 130 mA
5.0 V; 100 mA

16.6
16.5

1.5
1.5

29.5
26.0

46.0
38.5

3.3 - 8.0 50 - 160 Yes High power, high gain, 
low noise

GRF5815* 5.0 - 6.0 5.5 GHz
8.0 V; 130 mA
5.0 V; 100 mA

16.1
16.0

1.5
1.5

29.0
25.5

43.5
37.5

3.3 - 8.0 50 - 160 Yes High power, high gain, 
low noise

* Pre-production, sampling Q3 2018.

Guerrilla Bloc™ Fully Integrated, Low Current and Ultra-Low Noise Modules

Part  
Number

Frequency
Range  
(GHz)

Reference
Conditions

Gain
(dB)

 NF
(dB)

OP1dB
(dBm)

OIP3
(dBm)

Vdd
Range

(V)

Idd
Range
(mA)

Internally 
Matched

(50 ohms) Features

GRF2806 0.7 - 1.0 0.9  GHz      
5.0 V; 15 mA

20.0 1.05 14.0 25.5 2.7 - 5.0 10 - 30 Yes Cost-effective gain; 
low NF

GRF2807 1.6 - 2.5 1.9 GHz      
5.0 V; 15 mA

18.2 0.80 13.4 23.0 2.7 - 5.0 10 - 30 Yes Cost-effective gain; 
low NF

GRF2870 0.6 - 1.0 0.9 GHz      
5.0 V; 70 mA

20.0 0.35 20.0 40.0 2.7 - 5.0 20 - 80 Yes Ultra-low noise;  
high gain

GRF2871 1.5 - 2.2 1.9 GHz      
5.0 V; 70 mA

19.5 0.40 19.0 37.5 2.7 - 5.0 20 - 80 Yes Ultra-low noise;  
high gain

GRF2872 2.0 - 3.0 2.5 GHz      
5.0 V; 70 mA

19.0 0.50 21.2 37.5 2.7 - 5.0 20 - 80 Yes Ultra-low noise;  
high gain

GRF2873 3.0 - 4.2 3.6 GHz      
5.0 V; 70 mA

16.8 0.65 18.8 37.0 2.7 - 5.0 20 - 80 Yes Ultra-low noise;  
high gain

http://guerrilla-rf.com/
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Automotive Qualified (AEC-Q100) Products

AEC-Q100 Qualification Schedule

2018

Product Qualifications in Progress Q3 Q4

Ultra-Low Noise Amplifier GRF2073-W

Broadband Low Noise Amplifier / Linear Driver GRF4002-W

High Linearity Gain Block GRF2012-W

Standard and Automotive Product Processes

Process Standard Products Automotive Products

Wafer Level and Assembly

Wafer Automated Optical (Die) Inspection (AOI) P P
Wafer Process Control Monitor Test (PCM) P P
Processed in TS16949 Assembly Facility with Standard Flow
 - Optical Inspection (Sampling)

P P

Reliability Tests.

Qualification Follows JESD47 Methods P N/A

Qualification Follows Applicable AEC-Q100 Methods, Including Qualification by Similarity N/A P

Final Test, Tape and Reel

100% RF Functional Test P P
Vision Inspection P P

Additional Products Will be Qualified by Family

Part Numbers Product Family

GRF207X-W Ultra-Low Noise Amplifiers

GRF208X-W, GRF201X-W Broadband Linear Gain Blocks

GRF400X-W Broadband Low Noise Amplifiers / Linear Drivers

Note: -W suffix denotes AEC-Q100 automotive qualified device.

http://guerrilla-rf.com/
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2073
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF4002
http://guerrilla-rf.com/products/part?partno=GRF2012
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Sales Representatives

North America 

USA East
 
Florida
Brennan Associates
P.O. Box 7159
St. Petersburg, FL 33734
Phone: (727) 446-5006
Email: sales@brennanassoc.net

New York
L-MAR Associates
6800 Pittsford Palmyra Rd., Suite 125
Fairport, NY 14450
Phone: (585) 899-3920
Email: mike.daddis@l-mar.com

Connecticut/Massachusetts/Maine/New Hampshire/ 
Rhode Island/Vermont
RF Associates, Inc.
430 Boston Rd.
Topsfield, MA 01983
Phone: (978) 887-9762
Email: sales@rfassociates-ne.com

Southern New Jersey/Pennsylvania/Delaware
RF Electronic Sales Company, Inc.
160 Irish Lane Islip
Terrace, NY 11752
Phone: (631) 277-0816
Email: info@rfsales.com

Metro New York/Long Island/Northern New Jersey/ 
(Fairfield county, CT)
Spectrum Sales Inc.
40 Underhill Blvd., Suite 2M
Syosset, NY 11791
Phone: (516) 921-5750
Email: sales@spectrumsales.com

Alabama/Georgia/Mississippi/Tennessee/ 
South Carolina/North Carolina
RFM Marketing
3278 Dewey Hogan Rd.
Monroe, GA 30656
Phone: (770) 231-9816
Email: brianjackson1@windstream.net

Maryland/Virginia/West Virginia/District of Columbia
VP Electronics
739 Weller Dr.
Mount Airy, MD 21771
Phone: (410) 961-3663
Email: v3pirro@ix.netcom.com

USA South/Midwest
 
Texas/Oklahoma/Louisiana/Arkansas
Convergent Technical Sales, Inc.
P.O. Box 325
Colleyville, TX 76034
Phone: (817) 428-3224
Email: info@convergentts.com

Kansas, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota and 
South Dakota
Oak Technical Sales LLC
1043 Grand Ave., Suite 179
Saint Paul, MN 55105
Phone: (612) 840-1651
Email: jsnow@oaktechsales.com

Iowa/Illinois/Ohio
Theta-J Associates
P.O. Box 5670
Vernon Hills, IL 60061
Phone: (847) 549-8820
Email: sales@theta-j.com

USA West 

Southern California/Southern Nevada/Hawaii
ACETEC Inc.
6540 Lusk Blvd.. Suite C-146
San Diego, CA 92121
Phone: (858) 784-0900
Email: sales@acetec.com

Northern California/Northern Nevada
Cain-White and Co.
4340 Stevens Creek Blvd., Suite 160
San Jose, CA 95129
Phone: (408) 255-3533
Email: sales@cainwhite.com

http://guerrilla-rf.com/
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Sales Representatives (Continued)

Canada 

Ottawa, Montreal and Western Canada
Repwave, Inc.
9 Shaughnessy Crescent
Ottawa, ON K2K 2P1
Canada
Phone: (613) 797-5385
Email: fmasciotra@repwave.ca

Toronto, Southwestern Ontario and Western Canada
Repwave, Inc.
1532 Beaty Trail
Milton, ON L9T 5L7
Canada
Phone: (647) 883-7360
Email: claughren@repwave.ca

Europe 

France
Wisteria Solutions
10 Rue de Penthièvre
75008 Paris
France
Philippe Roux
Phone: +33 6 98 37 85 25
Email: proux@wisteria-solutions.com

Middle East 

Israel
STG International Ltd
Derech Hashalom 53
Givatayim 53454 
Israel
Phone: +972 (0) 03-7331456
Email: stg@stggroup.co.il

Global Franchises

Distributors

Mouser Electronics®
1000 North Main St.
Mansfield, TX 76063
Phone: USA 1(800) 346-6873
http://www.mouser.com/guerrilla-rf
 

Richardson RFPD
1950 S. Batavia Ave., Suite 1000
Geneva, IL 60134
Phone: USA 1(603) 262-6800
http://www.richardsonrfpd/guerrilla-rf

Primary Logo Secondary Stacked Logo

http://guerrilla-rf.com/
https://www.mouser.com/guerrilla-rf/
http://www.richardsonrfpd.com/content/english/aboutus/Pages/Suppliers-Storefront.aspx?supplierId=275
http://www.richardsonrfpd.com/content/english/aboutus/Pages/Suppliers-Storefront.aspx?supplierId=275
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Part Number Index

GRF201X-W.......................................................................................... 11
GRF207X-W.......................................................................................... 11
GRF208X-W.......................................................................................... 11
GRF400X-W.......................................................................................... 11
GRF2003.............................................................................................. 6, 7
GRF2004.............................................................................................. 6, 7
GRF2012.............................................................................................. 6, 7
GRF2012-W.......................................................................................... 11
GRF2013..........................................................................................2, 6, 7
GRF2014.............................................................................................. 6, 7
GRF2051...................................................................................................8
GRF2052...................................................................................................8
GRF2070...................................................................................................8
GRF2071...................................................................................................8
GRF2072...................................................................................................8
GRF2073...................................................................................................8
GRF2073-W.......................................................................................... 11
GRF2077...................................................................................................5
GRF2080...................................................................................................8
GRF2081...................................................................................................8
GRF2082...................................................................................................8
GRF2083...................................................................................................8
GRF2100.............................................................................................. 5, 6
GRF2101...................................................................................................7
GRF2105.............................................................................................. 4, 6
GRF2106.............................................................................................. 5, 6
GRF2133..................................................................................... 2, 3, 4, 6
GRF2140.............................................................................................. 5, 6
GRF2201...................................................................................................7
GRF2373.............................................................................................. 5, 6
GRF2374.............................................................................................. 5, 6
GRF2501...................................................................................................7
GRF2505.............................................................................................. 6, 7
GRF2541...................................................................................................7

GRF2543...................................................................................................7
GRF2710...................................................................................................7
GRF2806................................................................................................ 10
GRF2807................................................................................................ 10
GRF2870................................................................................................ 10
GRF2871................................................................................................ 10
GRF2872................................................................................................ 10
GRF2873................................................................................................ 10
GRF3042...................................................................................................7
GRF3044...................................................................................................7
GRF4001.............................................................................................. 4, 6
GRF4002.............................................................................................. 4, 6
GRF4002-W.......................................................................................... 11
GRF4003.............................................................................................. 4, 6
GRF4004.............................................................................................. 4, 6
GRF4005.............................................................................................. 4, 6
GRF4014.............................................................................................. 4, 6
GRF4042...................................................................................................5
GRF4142.............................................................................................. 5, 6
GRF5010...................................................................................................9
GRF5020...................................................................................................9
GRF5040...................................................................................................9
GRF5109...................................................................................................9
GRF5110...................................................................................................9
GRF5115...................................................................................................9
GRF5511..........................................................................................2, 3, 9
GRF5810................................................................................................ 10
GRF5812................................................................................................ 10
GRF5813................................................................................................ 10
GRF5814................................................................................................ 10
GRF5815................................................................................................ 10
GRF6011...................................................................................................8
GRF7001.............................................................................................. 2, 8

http://guerrilla-rf.com/
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Making Better Networks

Guerrilla RF’s high-performance RF and 

Microwave IC products enable greater 

coverage areas and higher data rates for 

wireless networks. Focused on a wide 

variety of infrastructure and general market 

applications, our unique products utilize 

our patented Guerrilla Armor technology, 

expert IC design talents, cutting-edge device 

technologies and high-capacity supply 

chain to deliver superior performance. Our 

team of industry veterans are committed 

to providing detailed, custom applications 

support through all stages of your product 

design process from initial prototyping 

through mass production. Please see the 

Guerrilla RF website for all the latest product 

information at: www.guerrilla-rf.com

1196 Pleasant Ridge Road
Suite 5 
Greensboro, NC 27409

336.510.7840

sales@guerrilla-rf.com

www. guerrilla-rf.com

Subscribe

to Guerrilla RF News

Sign up today to receive Guerrilla RF product and industry updates to 
your inbox. Be in-the-know about our newest opportunities, insights, 
industry tips and trends affecting your business. Unsubscribe at any time.

mailto:sales%40guerrilla-rf.com?subject=
http://guerrilla-rf.com/
http://guerrilla-rf.com/resources/subscribe

